
2362 

A. 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Area 
R. P. 

2 0 
2 32 

2 32 
3 8 
3 8 
3 8 
3 8 

1 24 
1 24 

1 24 

1 32 
2 4 
0 30 
2 0 
0 30 
0 20 

0 0 

Description of the land 
Section 308 
Section 324 

Section 328 
Section 344 
Section 346 
Section 348 
Section 352 

Section 354 
Section 356 

Section 360 

Section 364 
Section 368 
Section 372 
Section 304 
Section 373 
Section 379 
All of the above being sections 

of the Town of Colling-
wood situated in Blocks 
XIV and XV, Pakawau 
Survey District 

Part Lot 47 and Lots 48, 49, 
50, 65, 66, 67, 73, 74, 75, 76, 
77, 78, 79,80,81,82,83,88, 
89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 
and 96, Town of Gibbs
town, being part Section 
200, District of Takaka 
situated in Block XV, Paka-

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Certificate of Title (Nelson 
Registry) 

72/231 (limited as to parcels) 
163/50 (limited as to parcels) 

163/42 (limited as to parcels) 
163/96 (limited as to parcels) 
163/10 (limited as to parcels) 
72/230 (limited as to parcels) 
Survey Office Crown grant 

54/6 
163/43 (limited as to parcels) 
Survey Office Crown grant 

54/8 
Survey Office Crown grant 

54/11 
163/94 (limited as to parcels) 
163/91 (limited as to parcels) 
163/20 (limited as to parcels) 
163/97 (limited as to parcels) 
163/66 (limited as to parcels) 
163/46 (limited as to parcels) 

S.O. Plan 
10783L 
10783L 

10783L 
10783L 
10783L 
10783L 
10783L 

10783L 
10783L 

10783L 

10783L 
10783L 
10783L 
10783L 
10783L 
10783L 

Coloured 
on plan 

Sepia 
Sepia 

Orange 
Orange 
Blue 
Blue 
Sepia 

Orange 
Sepia 

Sepia 

Blue 
Sepia 
Blue 
Orange 
Orange 
Orange 

No. 78 

Registered Proprietor 
M. M. Calder 
H. J. Redwood as executor of the 

estate of T. A. Dickens 
L. Broad 
L. Smith 
J. Levien 
J. Winstow 
J. H. Levien 

L. Broad 
J. H. Levien 

J. H. Levien 

H. Adams 
J. Frazer 
R. B. Paul 
L. Smith 
F. A. Weld 
L. Broad 

66/207 (limited as to parcels) 
and title subject to caveats 
No. K. 1215, 1337, 1389, 
1538, 16805, and 16804 
being certificates of charge 
under section 11 of the 
Land and Income Tax 
Amendment Act 1924 

10783L . . Orange . . B. H. A. Gibbs 

wau Survey District 
Lots 69, 71, and 72, Town of 169/45 (limited as to parcels) 10783L . . Sepia . . D. Sinclair 

Gibbstown, being part 
Section 200, District of 
Takaka situated in Block 
XV, Pakawau Survey 
District 

All Town of Collingwood. 
Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 24th day of November 1970. 
[L.s.] DUNCAN MAclNTYRE, Minister of Lands. 

Goo SA VE THE QUEEN! 
(L. and S. H.O. 22/5163; D.O. 3/360/3) 

Declaring Land Acquired for a Local Work to be Crown Land 

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PuRsUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Arthur Espie 
Ptorritt, Baronet, the Governor-Genera.I of New Zealand hereby 
declare the land described in the First and Second Schedules 
hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948 and 
subject also, as to the land described in the said First Schedule, 
to the right of way created by memorandum of transfer No. 
79750, Nelson Land Registry. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
NELSON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land containing 28 acres 1 rood 3 perches 
situated in Blocks V and IX, Waimea Survey ~strict, Waimea 
County, Nelson R.D., being part Lots 1, 2, 3, 5, and 9, D.P. 
5969, being part Sections 27, 27A, and 30, District of Waimea 
South and accretion thereto. Baiance cert!ificate of title, Volume 
168, folio 49, Nelson Land Registry. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
NELSON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of tand situated in Block V, Waimea Survey 
District, Waimea County, Nelson R.D., described as follows: 
A. R. P. Being 
7 1 0 Part Section 27, District of Waimea South; col-

oured blue on plan. 
3 2 30 Accretion to part Section 27, District of Waimea 

South; coloured orange on plan. 

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan 
marked P.W.D. 137182 (S.O. 9732) deposited in the office of 
the Minister of Works a!t Wellington, and thereon coloured as 
above-mentioned. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 
24th day of November 1970. 

[Ls.] PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. 
Goo SA VE TIIB QUEEN! 

(P.W. 96/575020/0; Wn. D.O. 96/575000) 

Crown Land Set Apart as Permanent State Forest Land and 
Further Set Apart as a Forest Sanctuary 

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to sedtion 18 of the Forests Act 1949, I, Sir Arthur 
Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand, 
hereby set apart the Crown land described in the S..:hedule 
hereto as permanent State forest land and pursuant to section 
20 of the said Act, further set apart the land as a forest 
sanctuary to preserve a unique remnant of pohutukawa 
(Metrosideros excelsa) forest for scientific purposes. 

SCHEDULE 
NORill AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT-AUCKLAND CoNSERVANCY

MANGONUI CoUNTY 
SECTION 1, Block III, Houhora West Survey District: area, 
11 acres 3 roods 3 perches, more or less (S.O. 35373). 


