Α.	Area R. P.	Description of the land	Certificate of Title (Nelson Registry)	S.O. Plan	Coloured on plan	Registered Proprietor
0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 0 \\ 2 & 32 \end{array}$	Section 308 Section 324	72/231 (limited as to parcels) 163/50 (limited as to parcels)	10783 ^L		M. M. Calder H. J. Redwood as executor of the estate of T. A. Dickens
0 0 0 0	2 32 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8 3 8	Section 328 Section 344 Section 346 Section 348 Section 352	163/42 (limited as to parcels) 163/96 (limited as to parcels) 163/10 (limited as to parcels) 72/230 (limited as to parcels) Survey Office Crown grant 54/6	10783 ^L 10783 ^L 10783 ^L	Orange Orange Blue Blue Sepia	L. Broad L. Smith J. Levien
0	1 24 1 24	Section 354 Section 356	163/43 (limited as to parcels) Survey Office Crown grant 54/8	10783 ^L	Orange Sepia	L. Broad J. H. Levien
0	1 24	Section 360	Survey Office Crown grant 54/11	10783 ^L	Sepia	J. H. Levien
0 0 0 0 0	1 32 2 4 0 30 2 0 0 30 0 20	Section 364 Section 368 Section 372 Section 304 Section 379 Section 379 All of the above being sections of the Town of Collingwood situated in Blocks XIV and XV, Pakawau Survey District	163/94 (limited as to parcels) 163/94 (limited as to parcels) 163/20 (limited as to parcels) 163/97 (limited as to parcels) 163/66 (limited as to parcels) 163/46 (limited as to parcels)	10783 ^L 10783 ^L 10783 ^L	Sepia Blue Orange Orange	H. Adams J. Frazer R. B. Paul L. Smith F. A. Weld L. Broad
		Part Lot 47 and Lots 48, 49, 50, 65, 66, 67, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, and 96, Town of Gibbstown, being part Section 200, District of Takaka situated in Block XV, Pakawau Survey District	66/207 (limited as to parcels) and title subject to caveats No. K. 1215, 1337, 1389, 1538, 16805, and 16804 being certificates of charge under section 11 of the Land and Income Tax Amendment Act 1924	10783 ^L	Orange	B. H. A. Gibbs
1	0 0	Lots 69, 71, and 72, Town of Gibbstown, being part Section 200, District of Takaka situated in Block XV, Pakawau Survey District	169/45 (limited as to parcels)	10783 ^L	Sepia	D. Sinclair

All Town of Collingwood.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 24th day of November 1970. DUNCAN MacINTYRE, Minister of Lands. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (L. and S. H.O. 22/5163; D.O. 3/360/3)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Local Work to be Crown Land

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Arthur Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand hereby declare the land described in the First and Second Schedules hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948 and subject also, as to the land described in the said First Schedule, to the right of way created by memorandum of transfer No. 79750, Nelson Land Registry.

FIRST SCHEDULE NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 28 acres 1 rood 3 perches situated in Blocks V and IX, Waimea Survey District, Waimea County, Nelson R.D., being part Lots 1, 2, 3, 5, and 9, D.P. 5969, being part Sections 27, 27A, and 30, District of Waimea South and accretion thereto. Balance certificate of title, Volume 168, folio 49, Nelson Land Benitre: 168, folio 49, Nelson Land Registry.

SECOND SCHEDULE

NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block V, Waimea Survey District, Waimea County, Nelson R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

Part Section 27, District of Waimea South; col-oured blue on plan. Accretion to part Section 27, District of Waimea 7 1 0

3 2 30 South; coloured orange on plan. As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 137182 (S.O. 9732) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 24th day of November 1970.

[L.S.]

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 96/575020/0; Wn. D.O. 96/575000)

Crown Land Set Apart as Permanent State Forest Land and Further Set Apart as a Forest Sanctuary

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 18 of the Forests Act 1949, I, Sir Arthur Espie Porritt, Baronet, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby set apart the Crown land described in the Schedule hereto as permanent State forest land and pursuant to section 20 of the said Act, further set apart the land as a forest sanctuary to preserve a unique remnant of pohutukawa (Metrosideros excelsa) forest for scientific purposes.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT-AUCKLAND CONSERVANCY-MANGONUI COUNTY

SECTION 1, Block III, Houhora West Survey District: area, 11 acres 3 roods 3 perches, more or less (S.O. 35373).